

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7378-7379/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in CRLM No. 3929/2008 & CRLM No. 4610/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJNI GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.

For complainant

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, ad-interim stay subject to condition that the petitioners will cooperate with the investigation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master