

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7378-7379/2008

RAJNI GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta proposes to
appear for the respondent.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within two
weeks.

List again on 15.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar