

b

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7378-7379/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2008 in CRLM No. 3929/2008
& CRLM No. 4610/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

RAJNI GUPTA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for anticipatory bail)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.UU Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nijtin Sangdra, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Arora, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.N. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr.Viresh B. Saharaya, Adv.
Mr.Lalit Asthana, Adv.
M/s V.B. Saharaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the State,
list after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master